
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 170902 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 9/7/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Complaint for Cancellation of Permit for Failure to Pay Regulatory Fees and Failure to File Annual Report; and Notice 
of Hearing (Set for October 17, 2017, at 9 a.m.) 

 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States 
mail in the City of Olympia, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Ashley Huff 
   

  

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist 3 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

Mailed certified and first class to: 
 
Cui, Lishu  
15205 140th Way Se APT E202  
Renton WA 98058  
 
All Star Transfer, Laron Williams, Inc.  
24111 Hwy 99 STE 303  
Edmonds WA 98026  
 
Lincoln Moving & Storage Company, Inc. 
8420 S. 190th St 
Kent, WA 98031 
 
Benjamin Leo Fisher  
5657 11th Ave. NE   
Seattle WA 98105  
 
Friends & Family Moving & Storage, Inc. 
11914 SE 206th Street 
Kent, WA 98031 
 
Speedy Delivery LLC  
1830 Terminal Drive   
Richland WA 99354   
 
American Moving Co., Inc.  
3172 W. Seltice Way   
Port Falls ID 83854   
 

 



Gigantic Moving & Storage LLC  
2859 S. 244th St.   
Kent WA 98031   
 
Star Moving & Storage Inc.  
3625 S. Warner St.   
Tacoma WA 98409   
 
Urban Delivery Service LLC  
301 S. Webster   
Seattle WA 98108   
 
Creech and Son LLC  
1802 W 12th Street   
Port Angeles WA 98363   
 
Bens Moving & Delivery Services, Inc.  
11544 Greenwood Ave N UNIT 1  
Seattle WA 98133   
 

 

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
 

  

     

 

American Moving Co., Inc., American Moving Co., Inc., 3172 W. Seltice Way, Port Falls, ID, 83854 

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, 1325 Fourth Avenue, STE, 1840, Seattle, WA, 
98101 

LINCOLN MOVING & STORAGE CO., LINCOLN MOVING & STORAGE CO., 8420 SOUTH 190TH, KENT, 
WA, 98037 

Star Moving & Storage Inc., Star Moving & Storage Inc., 3625 S. Warner St., Tacoma, WA, 98409 

All Star Transfer, Laron Williams, Inc., All Star Transfer, Laron Williams, Inc., 24111 Hwy 99, STE, 303, Edmonds, 
WA, 98026 

Urban Delivery Service LLC, Urban Delivery Service LLC, 301 S. Webster, Seattle, WA, 98108 

Speedy Delivery LLC, Speedy Delivery LLC, 1830 Terminal Drive, Richland, WA, 99354 

Gigantic Moving & Storage LLC, Gigantic Moving & Storage LLC, 2859 S. 244th St., Kent, WA, 98031 

Benjamin Leo Fisher, Benjamin Leo Fisher, 5657 11th Ave. NE, Seattle, WA, 98105 

Creech and Son Movers LLC, Creech and Son LLC, 1802 W 12th Street, Port Angeles, WA, 98363 

Cui, Lishu, Cui, Lishu, 15205 140th Way Se, APT, E202, Renton, WA, 98058 

Bens Moving & Delivery Services, Inc., 11544 Greenwood Ave N, UNIT, 1, Seattle, WA, 98133 

Friends & Family Moving & Storage, 3402 West Valley Hwy N , STE, C-101, Auburn, WA, 98001 
 

 

     

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

   

     

 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mperkins@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, dkermode@utc.wa.gov 

David Pratt, WUTC, dpratt@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov 

 



Kathy Hunter, WUTC, khunter@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, myoung@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov 

Penny Ingram, WUTC, pingram@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, sstillwe@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov 

Kali Wraspir, WUTC, kwraspir@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, mdotson@utc.wa.gov 

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, kore@buellrealtime.com 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, JCameron@utc.wa.gov 

Star Moving & Storage Inc., Star Moving & Storage Inc., williamt@starmoving.com 

All Star Transfer, Laron Williams, Inc., All Star Transfer, Laron Williams, Inc., allstartransfer@msn.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Urban Delivery Service LLC, Urban Delivery Service LLC, derek@urbandeliveryservice.com 

Sean Bennett, WUTC, sbennett@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, fgagne@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Turcott, WUTC, miturcot@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, syeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Speedy Delivery LLC, Speedy Delivery LLC, info@speedydeliveryllc.com 

Gigantic Moving & Storage LLC, Gigantic Moving & Storage LLC, info@giganticmoving.com 

Benjamin Leo Fisher, Benjamin Leo Fisher, Ben.L.Fisher@live.com 

Creech and Son Movers LLC, Creech and Son LLC, Creechandson@gmail.com 

Cui, Lishu, Cui, Lishu, kasintntl@hotmail.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wgilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jhoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jasharp@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dpertner@utc.wa.gov 

Bens Moving & Delivery Services, Inc., bensmovingco@gmail.com 

Friends & Family Moving & Storage, admin@friendsandfamilymoving.com 

Kate Griffith, kgriffit@utc.wa.gov 
 

     

 


